
Cornerstone (MI) (2-5) -vs- Clarke (IA) (8-9)
3/9/2026 at Melbourne, FL (USSSA Space Coast)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emma Slayback (9-9)
Loss: Grace Paling (2-6)
HBP: Grace Paling
PB: Sam Timmer (2)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 50   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornerstone (MI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2
Clarke (IA) 0 0 1 0 1 2 X 4 5 0

Cornerstone (MI) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morgan Jenkins lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Anna Griffioen 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sam Timmer c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rylee Stephenson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maddi Miller dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Adriana Sackett ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kaitlyn Cain cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dylan Holmes 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Alexis Ashbay rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Paling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 8 0 0 1 6

2B: Maddi Miller (1); Dylan Holmes (1)
SB: Alexis Ashbay (1)
E: Anna Griffioen (1); Emily Dawson (1)

Clarke (IA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylie Holtam 3b/2b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
    Mya Durr 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ellie Flanagan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lauren Hefel rf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Teal Transburg dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jenna Ulin cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oakleigh Harman cf/dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Kynadee Harris 1b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Hannah Palzkill 2b/3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kendall Kasput lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Kennedi LeDuff ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taryn Hoffman c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Olivia Sikora ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emma Slayback p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 5 3 5 7 7

2B: Lauren Hefel (1)
SB: Kendall Kasput (1); Olivia Sikora (1)
CS: Kaylie Holtam (1)
HBP: Kaylie Holtam (1)

Cornerstone (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grace Paling (L, 2-6) 4.0 3 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 13 18 5 2 68
Emily Dawson 2.0 2 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 2 56
Totals 5 4 4 5 7 0 0 1 0 23 29 5 4 124

Clarke (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Slayback (W, 9-9) 7.0 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 27 7 11 78
Totals 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 27 7 11 78



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 1st COR CLA
Morgan Jenkins grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBFF). 0 0
Anna Griffioen lined out to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Sam Timmer grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 1st COR CLA
Kaylie Holtam singled (0-2 KF). 0 0
Kaylie Holtam out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Lauren Hefel lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 2nd COR CLA
Rylee Stephenson grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Maddi Miller doubled (0-1 K). 0 0
Adriana Sackett grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); Maddi Miller advanced to third. 0 0
Kaitlyn Cain grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 0 0

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 2nd COR CLA
Teal Transburg struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Oakleigh Harman singled (2-0 BB). 0 0
Kynadee Harris walked (3-2 SBSBBFB); Oakleigh Harman advanced to second. 0 0
Hannah Palzkill infield fly to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Kendall Kasput popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 3rd COR CLA
Dylan Holmes doubled (1-1 BF). 0 0
Alexis Ashbay popped up to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Morgan Jenkins flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Anna Griffioen grounded out to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 3rd COR CLA
Taryn Hoffman grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Kaylie Holtam hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kaylie Holtam advanced to second. 0 0
Lauren Hefel singled, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos advanced to second; Kaylie Holtam
scored. 0 1
Teal Transburg walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Lauren Hefel advanced to second; Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos
advanced to third. 0 1
Jenna Ulin pinch ran for Teal Transburg. 0 1
Oakleigh Harman flied out to lf (2-2 SBSB); Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos out at home lf to c. 0 1

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 4th COR CLA
Sam Timmer singled (1-2 BKK). 0 1
Rylee Stephenson popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Maddi Miller lined out to p (0-0); Sam Timmer out at second p to 1b. 0 1

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 4th COR CLA
Kynadee Harris walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 1
Hannah Palzkill grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Kynadee Harris advanced to second. 0 1
Kendall Kasput flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Taryn Hoffman struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 5th COR CLA
Adriana Sackett singled (0-0). 0 1
Kaitlyn Cain fouled out to c (0-0); Adriana Sackett out at second c to 1b. 0 1
Dylan Holmes singled (1-2 BKK). 0 1
Alexis Ashbay singled (2-0 BB); Dylan Holmes advanced to third. 0 1
Alexis Ashbay stole second. 0 1
Morgan Jenkins grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 1

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 5th COR CLA
Emily Dawson to p for Grace Paling. 0 1
Kaylie Holtam reached first on an error by p (1-0 B). 0 1
Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBKBFF); Kaylie Holtam advanced to second. 0 1
Lauren Hefel doubled, RBI (2-0 BB); Kaylie Holtam scored. 0 2
Jenna Ulin grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Lauren Hefel advanced to third. 0 2
Oakleigh Harman struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 2

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 6th COR CLA
Kaylie Holtam to 2b. 0 2
Hannah Palzkill to 3b. 0 2
Jenna Ulin to cf. 0 2
Oakleigh Harman to dp. 0 2
Anna Griffioen singled (0-1 F). 0 2
Sam Timmer fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 2
Rylee Stephenson singled (0-1 K); Anna Griffioen advanced to second. 0 2
Maddi Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Rylee Stephenson advanced to second; Anna Griffioen out
at third ss to 3b. 0 2
Adriana Sackett struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 2

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 6th COR CLA
Kynadee Harris struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 2
Hannah Palzkill walked (3-2 SBBBSB). 0 2
Kennedi LeDuff pinch hit for Kendall Kasput. 0 2
Kennedi LeDuff reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BKK); Hannah Palzkill advanced to second. 0 2
Kendall Kasput pinch ran for Kennedi LeDuff. 0 2
Olivia Sikora pinch hit for Taryn Hoffman. 0 2
Kendall Kasput advanced to second on a passed ball; Hannah Palzkill advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Olivia Sikora singled, RBI (3-2 BFKFBFB); Kendall Kasput advanced to third; Hannah Palzkill scored. 0 3
Olivia Sikora stole second; Kendall Kasput stole home. 0 4
Kaylie Holtam struck out swinging (3-2 BSFFFBFFBFS). 0 4
Ellie Flanagan pinch hit for Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos. 0 4
Ellie Flanagan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 4

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 7th COR CLA
Harlee Makue-Vasconcellos to ss for Ellie Flanagan. 0 4
Kendall Kasput to lf. 0 4
Taryn Hoffman to c for Olivia Sikora. 0 4
Kaitlyn Cain grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Mya Durr to 2b for Kaylie Holtam. 0 4
Dylan Holmes grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 4
Alexis Ashbay grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4

Clarke (IA) - Bottom of 7th COR CLA



 


